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Table showing Results of Examination of Pathological Specimens—continued.

Material. Object of Examination.
B«suit.

Total.
Positive. Negative.I

Swabs ... i .., For diphtheria„ other conditions...
33
28

80
5

113
33

Total for 1910
146
13?

Parasites . For hydatids—
Sputa
Other specimens ...

For other parasites ...
4
1
3

11
5

15
6
3

5 9
12

24

Animals examined . Guinea-pigs
Eats
Cat
Fowls
Rabbits

...
1

14
12
1a
2

"a
2

V 31
51Totalfm-1910

foodstuffs ... Milk
Fish
Biscuits

4
1
1

... 6
33Total for 1910

Water
Total for 1910

28
38

Other examinations—
Clothing ...
Disinfectants
Skin
Catgut
Unclassified

Identification of stains

For leprosy organisms

8

6

6 14
14
5
6
8

6

Total for 1910
47
37

Solid tissues requiring section ...
Total for 1910

179
184

Vaccines (Autogenous, prepared)
Total for 1910

14
3

Examinations of calf-lymph
Total for 1910

36
56

Total number of specimens exam
Specimensreceived without name

ined
of sender

! 1,769
4

Total number of specimens rece ived 1,782
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