Table showing Results of Examination of Pathological Specimens—continued.

Material.		Object of Examination.		Result.		
				Positive.	Negative.	Total
Swabs •		For diphtheria	•••	33 28	80 5	113 33
		7 . 1				146
		Total for 1910	•••	•••	•••	132
Parasites	•••	For hydatids— Sputa		4	11	15
		Other specimens		ī	5	6
		For other parasites		3		3
						24
nimals examined		Guinea-pigs		5	9	14
		Rats	• • •		12	12
		Cat	•••	1		1
		Fowls Rabbits	•••	2	2	$egin{array}{c} 2 \\ 2 \end{array}$
		Rabbits	•••	. 4		
2)		1			•	81
⊈ Tanananan		Total for 1910	•••	•••		51
oodstuffs		Milk	•••		•••	4
78		Fish Biscuits	•••			1 1
		Biscuits	•••	•••	•••	1
X ¹					:	6
		Total for 1910	•••	•••		33
/ater						28
••••		Total for 1910				38
ther examinations—					.	
Clothing		Identification of stains		8	6	14
Disinfectants	• • •					14
Skin	•••	For leprosy organisms	•••	5		5
Catgut Unclassified	• • •	n	•••	•••	6	6 8
Unclassified	•••			•••		
		Total for 1910	•••			47 37
olid tissues requiring section						179
• ''		Total for 1910		•••	•••	184
accines				***		14
		Total for 1910		•••	•••	3
xaminations of calf-lymph	•••	Total for 1910				36 56
				i	-	
		Total number of specimer Specimens received without				1,769 4
			1		 -	1,782